San Jose, CA 95113 Ph. (408) 938-9060 Fax (408) 938-9069

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James P. Hao

February 6, 2007

Date

Reg. No.: 36,398

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 pages

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 5:32:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/21 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:408 938 9060 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26

PATENT REEL: 018995 FRAME: 0296

P.01/04

Ve

I heret describe that the Consmitted of the below described document is being facsimile transmitted to the Educational Trademark Office on		
I hereby certify that the sansmittal of the below described document is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, on the below described document is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, on the below described document is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, on		
Fax Number: (571) 273-0140		
Date of 02/06/07 Name of Person Shann Deposit: Making the Deposit:	ion Carmo Signature of the	
beposit.	Person Making the Deposit:	
	Toposia (1 saittee tooto	
Farm DEO 4605		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
1 5/31/2002)		
thereof.	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
party(ico).	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).	
O2Micro, Inc.	O2Micro International Limited	
3118 Patrick Henry Drive	Grand Pavilion Commercial Centre	
Santa Clara, CA 95054	West Bay Road	
,	P.O. Box 32331 SMB	
	Georgetown, Grand Cayman,	
	Cayman Islands	
3. Nature of conveyance: Record to Correct	Name	
and Address of Receiving Party previously re		
Reel 015026, Frame 0267		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
☑ Assignment	☐ yes ☑ no	
☐ Other:_		
Execution Date: 01/31/2007, 01/31/2007		
Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s); 10/870,750	B. Patent No.(s):	
Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications involved: 1	
correspondence concerning the document sh		
mailed:	ould be 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
manga.	□ enclosed	
Wagner, Murabito & Hao LLP	☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
2 N. Market Street	Addionaged to be charged to beposit Account	
Third Floor	8. Deposit Account number: 23-0085	
San Jose, CA 95113	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
Ph. (408) 938-9060	account)	
Fax (408) 938-9069		
DC DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.		
lide copy of the original documents		
(bM)	February 6, 2007	
James P. Hao	Date	
Reg. No.: 36,398 Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 pages	
17034 TAY. 001-1-1		

PAGE 1/4 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 5:32:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/21 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:408 938 9060 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement by and between **O2Micro** Inc., a corporation of California having a place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and **O2 Micro International Limited.**, having a place of business at Grand Pavillon Commercial Centre, West Bay Road, P.O. Box 32331 SMB. Georgetown, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, BWI (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is effective on the 18TH day of May, 2005.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys all of its right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all invention disclosures, United States patent applications, United States patents, foreign patents, and foreign patent applications (including any Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications) identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the inventions to which said invention disclosures, patents and patent applications pertain, in and to all worldwide rights of priority. and in and to any corresponding United States and foreign patents, extensions and renewals of patents, results of reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, patent applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, petty pateints, patents of importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates, together with all the rights and privileges granted and secured by said patents, extensions and renewals of patents, results of reexaminations, substitutions, relssues, patent applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations and inventor's certificates, including without limitation all claims, demands, rights and causes of action that ASSIGNOR may have against others on account of any past, present and future infringement of any of said patents, patent applications, utility models, petty patents, paterits of importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates with the right in ASSIGNEE to sue for and obtain all relief to which ASSIGNOR may have been entitled by reason of any such infringement. ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent, utility models, petty patents, patents of importation, invention registrations, and inventor's certificates for said inventions in its own name.

Said entire right, titte, and Interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents, registrations or certificates may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 5:32:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/21 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:408 938 9060 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26

PATENT REEL: 018995 FRAME: 0298

ASSIGNOR	
O2Micro INC	

Ву:_____

Name: // Shao Huang Title: Pusident

Vm - Jen M

Witness 2 for YI Shao Huang

Date: [-31-07]

Date: (-3/-07

Date: 1-3/-07

ASSIGNEE

02 Micro International Limited

By: Name: Stepling Shyun-Dii Du Title: CEO

Witness 2 for Sterling Shyun-Dii Du

T for Sterling Shyun-Dii Du

Date: 1-31-2007.

Date: /-3/-2007

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 5:32:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/21 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:408 938 9060 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26_TOIL PLAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 5:32:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/21 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:408 938 9060 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26_TOIL PLAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 5:32:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/21 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:408 938 9060 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26_TOIL PLAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 5:32:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/21 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:408 938 9060 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26_TOIL PLAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 5:32:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/21 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:408 938 9060 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26_TOIL PLAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 5:32:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/21 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:408 938 9060 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26_TOIL PLAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 5:32:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/21 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:408 938 9060 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26_TOIL PLAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 5:32:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/21 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:408 938 9060 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26_TOIL PLAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 5:32:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/21 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:408 938 9060 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26_TOIL PLAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 5:32:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/21 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:408 938 9060 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26_TOIL PLAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 5:32:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/21 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:408 938 9060 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26_TOIL PLAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 5:32:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/21 * DNIS:2730140 * CSID:408 938 9060 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-26_TOIL PLAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 2/6/2007 5:32:45 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/21 * DNIS:2730140 *

REEL: 018995 FRAME: 0299

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/06/2007 REEL: 018995 FRAME: 0300